HB0295/313822/1

BY: Senator Madaleno

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 295, AS AMENDED

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0295/717170/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "6-MONTH" and substitute "12-MONTH"; in line 2, strike "\$8.00" and substitute "\$8.20"; in line 3, strike "JULY 1, 2015" and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2016"; in the same line, strike "\$8.25" and substitute "\$8.75"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "JULY 1, 2016" and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2017"; in line 6, strike "\$8.75" and substitute "\$9.50"; in line 7, after "HOUR;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 8 down through "(5)" in line 10; and in line 10, strike "JULY" and substitute "JANUARY".

On page 5 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 15 and 20 of Amendment No. 4, in each instance, strike "3.5%" and substitute "4%".

On page 6 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 2 and 7 of Amendment No. 4, in each instance, strike "3.5%" and substitute "5%".